
 
ligue Laprairie 1718 Page 1

04/26/2018   Week 36 of 36Thursday   10:00 am Lanes 3 - 20
Salle De Quilles

Thanks for bowling with us! We hope to see you next season!
Team Standings

PointsPointsPoints PointsPointsPoints Year-To-DatYear-To-DatYear-To-Dat TeamTeamTeam Pins plusPins plusPins plus
PlacePlacePlace LaneLaneLane ### Team NameTeam NameTeam Name WonWonWon LostLostLost WONWONWON HDCPHDCPHDCP AveAveAve HandicapHandicapHandicap

1 16 17 JEANNE PEPIN 0 0 76 ½ 98 902 6259
2 4 4 JEANNINE LAVALLÉE 0 0 59 ½ 172 828 6139
3 7 3 CHRISTIAN LEMAY 0 0 67 59 941 6133
4 6 6 ANNETTE THBODEAU 0 0 60 117 883 6128
5 18 14 MICHELINE BERNIER 0 0 76 114 886 6096
6 13 7 ANDRE TOURIGNY 0 0 61 ½ 135 865 6091
7 20 13 LUC LOISELLE 0 0 58 114 886 6089
8 8 1 RICHARD CARON 0 0 66 ½ 129 871 6086
9 3 5 MICHEL GAGNON 0 0 70 ½ 113 887 6081

10 14 10 GILLES LAMARRE 0 0 70 ½ 103 897 6054
11 15 15 RICHARD COUVRETTE 0 0 61 153 847 6042
12 5 2 ANDR VÉZINA 0 0 65 ½ 36 964 6020
13 10 12 DENIS PAQUET 0 0 75 ½ 64 936 6019
14 9 9 JEAN MORIN 0 0 66 85 915 6017
15 17 18 J.BERNARD COUPAL 0 0 65 91 909 5925
16 11 11 LOUIS GAGNÉ 0 0 57 ½ 123 877 5884
17 19 16 LAURENT BLAIS 0 0 64 92 908 5841
18 12 8 GILLES THIBAULT 0 0 67 ½ 92 908 5667

Results of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCPHDCPHDCP Last WkLast WkLast Wk HDCPHDCPHDCP Last WkLast WkLast Wk

LanesLanesLanes Team NameTeam NameTeam Name -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal WONWONWON Team NameTeam NameTeam Name -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal WONWONWON
3-4 CHRISTIAN LEMAY 1036 939 958 2933 0 <---> ANNETTE THBODE 1111 1080 985 3176 0
5-6 MICHEL GAGNON 1046 1059 1053 3158 0 <---> RICHARD CARON 972 983 939 2894 0
7-8 ANDR VÉZINA 1008 848 972 2828 0 <---> JEANNINE LAVALL 1019 968 1040 3027 0

9-10 LOUIS GAGNÉ 992 907 978 2877 0 <---> GILLES LAMARRE 873 1035 1094 3002 0
11-12 ANDRE TOURIGNY 1023 979 939 2941 0 <---> DENIS PAQUET 980 1076 1039 3095 0
13-14 JEAN MORIN 906 1080 1038 3024 0 <---> GILLES THIBAULT 954 865 1008 2827 0
15-16 J.BERNARD COUP 902 995 1045 2942 0 <---> LAURENT BLAIS 927 852 920 2699 0
17-18 LUC LOISELLE 1156 1121 930 3207 0 <---> JEANNE PEPIN 1042 938 1022 3002 0
19-20 MICHELINE BERNI 1073 1031 1000 3104 0 <---> RICHARD COUVRE 1045 935 1011 2991 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!
Last Week's Top Scores

Scratch GameScratch GameScratch Game Scratch SeriesScratch SeriesScratch Series
Men 279 PIERRE CHEVALIER 705 RÉAL THIBAULT

256 JEAN CLAUDE ROY 664 JEAN CLAUDE ROY
244 RÉAL THIBAULT 654 GÉRARD TAPP
237 GÉRARD RANCOURT 648 GÉRARD RANCOURT
235 DENIS PAQUET 647 JEAN-GUY TAPP
235 SERGE WESTON 647 PIERRE CHEVALIER
233 RICHARD COUVRETTE 619 YVANN DOUCET
231 JEAN MORIN 609 BENOIT OTIS

Women 268 COLETTE ANDRE 635 LISE COUPAL
259 LISE COUPAL 633 ANNETTE THIBODEAU
246 ANNETTE THIBODEAU 624 FRANCINE BROSSEAU
244 FRANCINE BROSSEAU 622 GINETTE DUPUIS
236 JEANNE PÉPIN 622 CELINE TOURIGNY
234 PAULINE DOUCET 613 JEANNE PÉPIN
232 GINETTE DUPUIS 609 COLETTE ANDRE
226 LISE THIBERT 585 PAULINE DOUCET

Season High Scores
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Season High Scores - Continued

Scratch GameScratch GameScratch Game Scratch SeriesScratch SeriesScratch Series
Men 300 GÉRARD RANCOURT 803 LAURENT BLAIS

300 ROGER GODIN 771 J.BERNARD COUPAL
300 LUC LOISELLE 762 GÉRARD RANCOURT
300 LAURENT BLAIS 759 JEAN CLAUDE ROY
290 RICHARD SAMEK 752 GILLES THIBAULT
287 J.BERNARD COUPAL 745 RICHARD CARON
280 RICHARD CARON 738 SERGE WESTON
279 YVANN DOUCET 737 LUC LOISELLE
279 YVAN COUTURE
279 GILLES THIBAULT
279 JEAN MORIN
279 GILLES LAMARRE
279 BENOIT OTIS
279 PIERRE CHEVALIER
279 RÉJEAN LEFRANCOIS
279 JEAN CLAUDE ROY

Women 298 LISETTE THIBAULT 763 JEANNE PÉPIN
290 JEANNE PÉPIN 730 DIANE GOBEIL
289 FRANCINE BROSSEAU 719 LISE COUPAL
279 MICHELINE WESTON 716 FRANCOISE LAMARRE
279 THÉRESE BRIERE 713 LISE THIBERT
278 DIANE GOBEIL 702 MICHELINE BERNIER
269 LISE COUPAL 686 NOELLA COUTURE
269 MICHELINE BERNIER 683 CÉCILE GODIN
269 LISE THIBERT
269 FRANCINE LAUZON

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

HighHighHigh HighHighHigh HighHighHigh HighHighHigh
NameNameName AveAveAve Pins  GmsPins  GmsPins  Gms GameGameGameSersSersSers NameNameName AveAveAve Pins  GmsPins  GmsPins  Gms GameGameGameSersSersSers
CLAUDE PRIMEAU 214 14143 66 289 734
ANDRÉ LAMOUREUX 211 8261 39 299 726
J.BERNARD COUPAL 211 18398 87 287 771
GILLES THIBAULT 210 20882 99 279 752
LAURENT BLAIS 209 19272 92 300 803
RICHARD CARON 208 22474 108 280 745
JEAN-GUY TAPP 206 21056 102 260 700
CLAUDE AUBRY 204 13486 66 277 692
JEAN CLAUDE ROY 202 18247 90 279 759
GÉRARD RANCOURT 199 21580 108 300 762
RÉAL THIBAULT 199 21561 108 267 714
ANDRÉ VÉZINA 198 21437 108 278 720
GÉRARD TAPP 198 21405 108 278 708
YVON POTVIN 198 17833 90 268 736
GILLES LESAGE 197 16009 81 264 702
BENOIT OTIS 196 18294 93 279 683
SAM DE CUYPER 196 14132 72 300 738
YVANN DOUCET 195 18147 93 279 695
LUC LOISELLE 194 19290 99 300 737
GILLES LAMARRE 194 21013 108 279 689
MARC FORAND 192 19089 99 268 675
YVES MOQUIN 192 20822 108 267 667
JEAN MORIN 191 19518 102 279 687
YVAN COUTURE 190 16989 89 279 669
DENIS PAQUET 189 20459 108 258 655
ANDRÉ RAVARY 189 13056 69 278 705

JEAN-LUC JULIEN 187 18598 99 277 682
CHRISTIAN LEMAY 186 18429 99 268 689
ROGER GODIN 185 17265 93 300 685
ANDRÉ TOURIGNY 183 19839 108 251 664
RICHARD COUVRETTE 182 19747 108 253 659
PIERRE PAQUET 181 15829 87 277 703
ANDRE RIOUX 181 15634 86 269 648
PIERRE CHEVALIER 180 16766 93 279 656
SERGE WESTON 179 17251 96 278 738
DENIS GODIN 178 17643 99 268 692
GASTON GRONDIN 178 16562 93 267 678
RÉJEAN LEFRANCOIS 175 15831 90 279 677
RENÉ THÉRIAULT 174 16781 96 266 665
GAETAN BOURDAGES 174 18297 105 247 673
ROBERT MOMRENCY 167 17598 105 267 660
LOUIS GANÉ 165 16869 102 268 654
MICHEL GAGNON 162 17560 108 242 656
MICHEL RICHER 160 17294 108 265 627
ROLAND DUBUC 158 11405 72 224 643
RICHARD SAMEK 156 13145 84 290 667
VENANT BRAULT 154 12950 84 241 616
JEAN  MARIE ST-PIERR 153 13779 90 229 628
J.PIERRE THIBODEAU 152 16309 107 213 568
ANDRE ROY 129 4669 36 202 531
MICHEL LAUZON 119 10729 90 180 459

" Women   Division 1: Division1
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HighHighHigh HighHighHigh HighHighHigh HighHighHigh

NameNameName AveAveAve Pins  GmsPins  GmsPins  Gms GameGameGameSersSersSers NameNameName AveAveAve Pins  GmsPins  GmsPins  Gms GameGameGameSersSersSers
LISE COUPAL 202 18840 93 269 719
FRANCINE BROSSEAU 192 17294 90 289 679
DIANE GOBEIL 189 18163 96 278 730
MONIQUE CARON 187 17956 96 248 665
NOELLA COUTURE 186 18476 99 249 686
JEANNE PÉPIN 186 18821 101 290 763
CELINE TOURIGNY 186 17879 96 259 657
FRANCE COUTURE 185 17846 96 265 654
MICHELINE BERNIER 185 19473 105 269 702
COLETTE ANDRE 185 16687 90 268 651
LISE THIBERT 184 19344 105 269 713
LISETTE THIBAULT 183 18675 102 298 645
FRANCOISE LAMARRE 182 15142 83 267 716
NICOLE RANCOURT 181 10907 60 226 645
FRANCE GAGNON 179 18854 105 239 643
MICHELINE WESTON 178 16633 93 279 673
NICOLE BILODEAU 175 16279 93 246 657
PAULINE DOUCET 174 16240 93 236 645
LOUISE BOURDAGES 174 17791 102 250 661

GINETTE DUPUIS 173 17550 101 244 660
FRANCINE LAUZON 173 17184 99 269 649
CLAUDETTE OUELLET 173 18713 108 267 636
SUZANNE THÉRIAULT 173 17134 99 259 629
CÉCILE GODIN 172 16054 93 254 683
THÉRESE BRIERE 170 18419 108 279 618
JEANNINE LAVALLÉE 168 17175 102 238 612
LISETTE ALARIE 168 16659 99 262 659
MURIELLE TURGON 163 15054 92 235 620
ANNETTE THIBODEAU 163 17490 107 268 638
MICHELINE BÉLANGER 162 17071 105 267 670
JEANNINE DAIGNAULT 162 16567 102 254 677
NICOLE VEZINA 162 17507 108 224 602
THÉRESE CARON 160 16354 102 239 636
CLAIRE TURENN 159 15744 99 226 584
LISE ETHIER 158 7910 50 226 597
MARTHE BOULERICE 144 9941 69 257 615
PAULINE TRAVERSY 134 10073 75 220 520

Team Rosters
To RaiseTo RaiseTo Raise HDCPHDCPHDCP HighHighHigh HighHighHigh

NameNameName AveAveAve Pins  GmsPins  GmsPins  Gms Avg +1Avg +1Avg +1 -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal TotalTotalTotal Team NameTeam NameTeam Name GameGameGame SersSersSers
1 - RICHARD CARON  Lane 8  HDCP=129
ANDRE ROY 129 4669 36 401 117 95 81 293 293 RICHARD CARON 202 531
MICHELINE WESTON 178 16633 93 551 183 192 162 537 537 RICHARD CARON 279 673
JEAN-GUY TAPP 206 21056 102 679 216 217 214 647 647 RICHARD CARON 260 700
RICHARD CARON 208 22474 108 725 180 203 206 589 589 RICHARD CARON 280 745
VACANT 150 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 450 RICHARD CARON 0 0
2 - ANDR VÉZINA  Lane 5  HDCP=36
FRANCE COUTURE 185 17846 96 568 149 147 147 443 443 ANDR VÉZINA 265 654
NICOLE BILODEAU 175 16279 93 617 168 170 153 491 491 ANDR VÉZINA 246 657
FRANCINE BROSSEAU 192 17294 90 655 244 137 243 624 624 ANDR VÉZINA 289 679
CLAUDE PRIMEAU 214 14143 66 692 190 180 201 571 571 ANDR VÉZINA 289 734
ANDRÉ VÉZINA 198 21437 108 652 223 180 194 597 597 ANDR VÉZINA 278 720
3 - CHRISTIAN LEMAY  Lane 7  HDCP=59
ANDRÉ LAMOUREUX 211 8261 39 643 209 160 210 579 579 CHRISTIAN LEMA 299 726
MONIQUE CARON 187 17956 96 656 183 197 199 579 579 CHRISTIAN LEMA 248 665
LISE ETHIER 158 7910 50 517 190 181 134 505 505 CHRISTIAN LEMA 226 597
GÉRARD RANCOURT 199 21580 108 620 237 195 216 648 648 CHRISTIAN LEMA 300 762
CHRISTIAN LEMAY 186 18429 99 645 159 148 141 448 448 CHRISTIAN LEMA 268 689
4 - JEANNINE LAVALLÉE  Lane 4  HDCP=172
PAULINE TRAVERSY 134 10073 75 457 141 178 172 491 491 JEANNINE LAVAL 220 520
LOUISE BOURDAGES 174 17791 102 584 a174 a174 a174 522 522 JEANNINE LAVAL 250 661
JEANNINE LAVALLÉE 168 17175 102 570 172 122 144 438 438 JEANNINE LAVAL 238 612
RENÉ THÉRIAULT 174 16781 96 544 180 149 169 498 498 JEANNINE LAVAL 266 665
GASTON GRONDIN 178 16562 93 622 180 173 209 562 562 JEANNINE LAVAL 267 678
5 - MICHEL GAGNON  Lane 3  HDCP=113
FRANCOISE LAMARRE 182 15142 83 596 152 170 212 534 534 MICHEL GAGNON 267 716
MICHEL GAGNON 162 17560 108 533 164 175 150 489 489 MICHEL GAGNON 242 656
CELINE TOURIGNY 186 17879 96 634 216 216 190 622 622 MICHEL GAGNON 259 657
JEANNINE DAIGNAULT 162 16567 102 548 182 169 195 546 546 MICHEL GAGNON 254 677
YVANN DOUCET 195 18147 93 669 216 213 190 619 619 MICHEL GAGNON 279 695
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To RaiseTo RaiseTo Raise HDCPHDCPHDCP HighHighHigh HighHighHigh

NameNameName AveAveAve Pins  GmsPins  GmsPins  Gms Avg +1Avg +1Avg +1 -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal TotalTotalTotal Team NameTeam NameTeam Name GameGameGame SersSersSers
6 - ANNETTE THBODEAU  Lane 6  HDCP=117
NICOLE VEZINA 162 17507 108 586 144 168 171 483 483 ANNETTE THBOD 224 602
SAM DE CUYPER 196 14132 72 643 207 207 157 571 571 ANNETTE THBOD 300 738
GINETTE DUPUIS 173 17550 101 546 232 214 176 622 622 ANNETTE THBOD 244 660
ANNETTE THIBODEAU 163 17490 107 550 246 205 182 633 633 ANNETTE THBOD 268 638
ANDRÉ RAVARY 189 13056 69 624 164 168 181 513 513 ANNETTE THBOD 278 705
7 - ANDRE TOURIGNY  Lane 13  HDCP=135
LISETTE THIBAULT 183 18675 102 645 a183 a183 a183 549 549 ANDRE TOURIGN 298 645
LISE COUPAL 202 18840 93 648 259 194 182 635 635 ANDRE TOURIGN 269 719
DENIS GODIN 178 17643 99 615 173 164 187 524 524 ANDRE TOURIGN 268 692
MICHEL LAUZON 119 10729 90 431 88 113 66 267 267 ANDRE TOURIGN 180 459
ANDRÉ TOURIGNY 183 19839 108 585 186 191 187 564 564 ANDRE TOURIGN 251 664
8 - GILLES THIBAULT  Lane 12  HDCP=92
YVAN COUTURE 190 16989 89 583 152 143 183 478 478 GILLES THIBAULT 279 669
MICHEL RICHER 160 17294 108 577 160 137 214 511 511 GILLES THIBAULT 265 627
ROBERT MOMRENCY 167 17598 105 546 178 125 159 462 462 GILLES THIBAULT 267 660
ANDRE RIOUX 181 15634 86 564 164 160 152 476 476 GILLES THIBAULT 269 648
GILLES THIBAULT 210 20882 99 640 a210 a210 a210 630 630 GILLES THIBAULT 279 752
9 - JEAN MORIN  Lane 9  HDCP=85
JEAN  MARIE ST-PIERRE 153 13779 90 543 137 189 217 543 543 JEAN MORIN 229 628
MARC FORAND 192 19089 99 597 155 209 189 553 553 JEAN MORIN 268 675
PIERRE PAQUET 181 15829 87 551 a181 a181 a181 543 543 JEAN MORIN 277 703
JEAN MORIN 191 19518 102 642 164 231 174 569 569 JEAN MORIN 279 687
YVON POTVIN 198 17833 90 674 184 185 192 561 561 JEAN MORIN 268 736
10 - GILLES LAMARRE  Lane 14  HDCP=103
SUZANNE THÉRIAULT 173 17134 99 614 136 154 189 479 479 GILLES LAMARRE 259 629
RICHARD SAMEK 156 13145 84 514 146 186 184 516 516 GILLES LAMARRE 290 667
GILLES LAMARRE 194 21013 108 632 147 203 206 556 556 GILLES LAMARRE 279 689
ROGER GODIN 185 17265 93 591 192 198 204 594 594 GILLES LAMARRE 300 685
DIANE GOBEIL 189 18163 96 647 148 190 207 545 545 GILLES LAMARRE 278 730
11 - LOUIS GAGNÉ  Lane 11  HDCP=123
FRANCE GAGNON 179 18854 105 586 202 153 198 553 553 LOUIS GAGNÉ 239 643
MURIELLE TURGON 163 15054 92 526 146 95 134 375 375 LOUIS GAGNÉ 235 620
PAULINE DOUCET 174 16240 93 560 174 234 177 585 585 LOUIS GAGNÉ 236 645
BENOIT OTIS 196 18294 93 618 214 182 213 609 609 LOUIS GAGNÉ 279 683
LOUIS GANÉ 165 16869 102 561 134 121 134 389 389 LOUIS GAGNÉ 268 654
12 - DENIS PAQUET  Lane 10  HDCP=64
NOELLA COUTURE 186 18476 99 598 176 193 181 550 550 DENIS PAQUET 249 686
THÉRESE CARON 160 16354 102 551 119 131 143 393 393 DENIS PAQUET 239 636
DENIS PAQUET 189 20459 108 631 197 235 159 591 591 DENIS PAQUET 258 655
RÉAL THIBAULT 199 21561 108 639 244 225 236 705 705 DENIS PAQUET 267 714
JEAN CLAUDE ROY 202 18247 90 632 180 228 256 664 664 DENIS PAQUET 279 759
13 - LUC LOISELLE  Lane 20  HDCP=114
ROLAND DUBUC 158 11405 72 520 147 212 130 489 489 LUC LOISELLE 224 643
SERGE WESTON 179 17251 96 569 235 183 184 602 602 LUC LOISELLE 278 738
PIERRE CHEVALIER 180 16766 93 610 279 201 167 647 647 LUC LOISELLE 279 656
LUC LOISELLE 194 19290 99 600 205 216 159 580 580 LUC LOISELLE 300 737
RÉJEAN LEFRANCOIS 175 15831 90 537 175 194 175 544 544 LUC LOISELLE 279 677
14 - MICHELINE BERNIER  Lane 18  HDCP=114
COLETTE ANDRE 185 16687 90 611 268 180 161 609 609 MICHELINE BERNI 268 651
MARTHE BOULERICE 144 9941 69 499 158 159 179 496 496 MICHELINE BERNI 257 615
LISETTE ALARIE 168 16659 99 579 173 167 157 497 497 MICHELINE BERNI 262 659
MICHELINE BERNIER 185 19473 105 615 154 205 183 542 542 MICHELINE BERNI 269 702
CLAUDE AUBRY 204 13486 66 659 a204 a204 a204 612 612 MICHELINE BERNI 277 692
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To RaiseTo RaiseTo Raise HDCPHDCPHDCP HighHighHigh HighHighHigh

NameNameName AveAveAve Pins  GmsPins  GmsPins  Gms Avg +1Avg +1Avg +1 -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal TotalTotalTotal Team NameTeam NameTeam Name GameGameGame SersSersSers
15 - RICHARD COUVRETTE  Lane 15  HDCP=153
CLAIRE TURENN 159 15744 99 576 178 151 162 491 491 RICHARD COUVR 226 584
LISE THIBERT 184 19344 105 636 167 161 226 554 554 RICHARD COUVR 269 713
CÉCILE GODIN 172 16054 93 554 164 160 158 482 482 RICHARD COUVR 254 683
RICHARD COUVRETTE 182 19747 108 566 233 160 162 555 555 RICHARD COUVR 253 659
VACANT 150 0 0 v150 v150 v150 450 450 RICHARD COUVR 0 0
16 - LAURENT BLAIS  Lane 19  HDCP=92
CLAUDETTE OUELLET 173 18713 108 601 161 106 125 392 392 LAURENT BLAIS 267 636
VENANT BRAULT 154 12950 84 535 134 129 157 420 420 LAURENT BLAIS 241 616
GÉRARD TAPP 198 21405 108 684 226 216 212 654 654 LAURENT BLAIS 278 708
GAETAN BOURDAGES 174 18297 105 603 123 153 166 442 442 LAURENT BLAIS 247 673
LAURENT BLAIS 209 19272 92 678 193 158 170 521 521 LAURENT BLAIS 300 803
17 - JEANNE PEPIN  Lane 16  HDCP=98
THÉRESE BRIERE 170 18419 108 562 210 136 179 525 525 JEANNE PEPIN 279 618
MICHELINE BÉLANGER 162 17071 105 533 140 143 182 465 465 JEANNE PEPIN 267 670
JEANNE PÉPIN 186 18821 101 627 174 236 203 613 613 JEANNE PEPIN 290 763
JEAN-LUC JULIEN 187 18598 99 578 227 175 198 600 600 JEANNE PEPIN 277 682
GILLES LESAGE 197 16009 81 623 193 150 162 505 505 JEANNE PEPIN 264 702
18 - J.BERNARD COUPAL  Lane 17  HDCP=91
FRANCINE LAUZON 173 17184 99 564 194 149 212 555 555 J.BERNARD COU 269 649
NICOLE RANCOURT 181 10907 60 559 a181 a181 a181 543 543 J.BERNARD COU 226 645
J.PIERRE THIBODEAU 152 16309 107 521 171 163 162 496 496 J.BERNARD COU 213 568
YVES MOQUIN 192 20822 108 601 139 224 227 590 590 J.BERNARD COU 267 667
J.BERNARD COUPAL 211 18398 87 682 128 189 174 491 491 J.BERNARD COU 287 771
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